Inst Deed Series-TRUSTEE'S DEULI OF LICONVIVANCE.

FORAIL

1638

00

ភ

 \mathbf{c}

T

c.

HIN I 5 ATE - 01033235

10921 🏵 K-40909 DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Vol. m89 Page

PORTLAND, OR. 9720

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that	
nate 17252 * or as document/fee/file/instrument/microfilm No.	
conveying real property situated in said county described as follows:	
the property of Norvember 2, 1988, in Vol. M88 page 18655.	

A portion of the NEISEI of Section 19, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of said quarter quarter section at a point thereon North 210 feet from the Southwest corner of the land described in Deed of Klamath County, Oregon by U. E. Reeder, E. W. Gowen and Jerry Rajnus to Earl V. King and Elva C. King, dated July 14, 1954, and recorded in Deed Volume 268 page 58 of Klamath County, Oregon, deed records on said July 14, 1954; thence Bast 210 fest to a point; thence North 50 feet to a point; thence West 210 feet to the West line of said quarter quarter section; thence South along said west line to the place of beginning.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust cleed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to suid described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; it the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal attixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by its Board of Directors.

19.8	LQ.,	KLAMA	TH. COUNTY TITLE COMPAN	¥
DATELY; AJuneas	r#**	ву: 5	Zeldearen	> *
and the second sec			President	
(if executed by anossaraviol) affix corporate sealing				
(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation,			Trustee	
use the form of admowledgment oppositely	I STAT	E OF OREGON,))	
STATE OF OREGON,	13.	and the set	Klamath) ss.	
County of)		t und man only	wieded before me onJune	9
This instrument was acknowledged before me)	F. Veatch	
		Des	aidont	
		KlemathIII	wintyTitleCompany	
THUDIE DURANT NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON			Edu Dutient	
My Corrinission Expires Notary Public for Or	egon Notar	y Public for Oregon	9/30/89	(SEAL
	Myo	ommission expires:	7/30/07	-
(SEAL) My commission expires:				
		an di Angan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	STATE OF OREGON,)
			County ofKlamath	} ss.
			I certify that the within	n instrument
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADD RES:3			mas received for record on th	e.19th day
			of June	, 19.89,
			**3:54 o'clock P.M., a	and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADL RES:		SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No	on
Alter recording return to:		FOR	page	/tile/instru-
Manuel and Hortencia Valencia		RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception N	votaja)
P.O. Box 7475			Record of Mortgages of said Witness my hand	ond seal of
Klamath Falls, OR 97602			Witness my hand a County affixed.	and scar Or
Vatil a change is requested all tax stataments shall be sent to the f	cllowing address.		Evelyn Biehn, Coun	tv Clerk
Joel Salasar and Eduwiges Corte	7		NAME NAME	TITLE
3011 Alma Alley			B Qauline Muller	des Deputy
Klamath Falls, 03 97601		Fee \$8.00	Dy CAREER CONTRACTOR	
The second of the second secon	1	100 40100		